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Increasing Number of Private Schools


 3673. SHRI TALARI RANGAIAH:

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:


(a) whether the number of private schools in the country are more than the Government schools and if so, the details thereof;


(b) the details of new schools introduced by the Government during the last 3 years in the country; and

(c) the details of recognition/affiliations granted to private schools during the last 3

years?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
(SHRI RAMESH POKHRIYAL ‘NISHANK’)


(a): No Sir, As per Unified District Information System of Education (UDISE) 2017-18

(Provisional), there are 1094537 government schools, 84422 aided, 322242

private schools and 57740 other schools in the country.


(b): 43 Jawahar Navodaya Vidyalaya (JNV) and 88 Kendriya Vidyalaya Schools

(KVS) have been opened during the last 3 years.


(c): The Central Board of Secondary Education (CBSE) has informed that 3961

Private/ Independent School got CBSE affiliation in the last three years.


*****

